PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neurophysics Corporation	06/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Somanetics Corporation	
Street Address:	2600 Troy Center Drive	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code: 48084		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6381480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0637

Email: drl@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66759-0130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn E. Forbis

Total Attachments: 1

source=R0768287#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024555 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		Docket Number (optional)	
Whereas,	Neurophysics Corporation	of <u>P.O. Box 20</u>	0, Groton, MA 01450 , hereinafter
	s patentee, did obtain a United States Apparatus for Monitoring Fetal C	-	
	f said patent, and,	April 30, 2002	; and whereas, I am now the
Whereas, _	S	omanetics Corporati	on
of		Troy, Michigan	
	eferred to as "assignee" whose mailin Center Drive, Troy, MI 48084	g address is	
City of	Troy , and State o	f	Michigan .
is desirous o	f acquiring the entire right, title and in	nterest in the same;	
aforesaid; the	an and transfer unto said assignee the e same to be held and enjoyed by the entatives and assigns, to the full end as the same would have been held by	said assignee for his o	own use and behoof, and for his said Patent is granted, as fully
Executed thi		y of June	2010. 2. Stollar
		Lomax	Hugh F. Stoddart Witness

RECORDED: 06/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 024555 FRAME: 0711